
Modena

(ITA)

Doha 

(QAT)   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points

1 Bram Lentjes BEL 30319 421 201 220

2 Leonas Kaiser GER 163551 238 176 62

3 Andreas Kaiser GER 68565 233 63 170

4 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 230 60 170

5 Rob Metkemeijer NED 70193 201 131 70

6 Gunnar Broberg SWE 24733 171 171 0

7 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 156 156 0

8 Luca Grossi ITA 20241 151 151 0

9 Gabriel Tahhan VEN 82909 132 57 75

10 Minoru Sasaki JPN 90946 65 0 65

11 Andrew Wall AUS 135912 59 0 59

12 Nicolas Yepes ESP 17455 55 55 0

13 Jan Petr CZE 160621 53 53 0

14 Bastien Longere FRA 176031 51 51 0

15 Alejandro Pereira ESP 168216 50 50 0

World Cup 2025 

F3D Pylon Racing



Modena

(ITA)

Doha 

(QAT)   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points

1 Peet Doddema NED 70214 400 200 200

2 Joris Crevecoeur NED 95509 350 190 160

3 Mark de Groot NED 130116 200 0 200

4 Lukas Doubrava CZE 166914 170 170 0

5 Kamil Vydra CZE 159573 75 75 0

6 Tjarko van Empel NED 167717 75 0 75

7 Christophe Marie FRA 90067 72 72 0

8 Martin Larsson SWE 92444 71 71 0

9 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 70 70 0

10 Jan Petr CZE 160621 65 65 0

11 Ivan Wahyudi INA 181761 65 0 65

World Cup 2025 

F3E Pylon Racing



Modena

(ITA)

Doha 

(QAT)   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points

1 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 309 153 156

2 Daniel Coe BRA 163111 307 151 156

3 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 236 45 191

4 Simon Nyholm SWE 24770 221 221 0

5 Marcelo Carvalho BRA 163113 201 0 201

6 Gabriel Tahhan VEN 82909 189 38 151

7 Fahad Al-Hemaidi QAT 85220 166 166 0

8 Marcel Huisman NED 70186 146 146 0

9 Richard Beers BRA 163112 146 146 0

10 Andrew Wall AUS 135912 146 0 146

11 Kenneth Mustelin SWE 66594 128 128 0

12 Abdullah Al-Thani QAT 85218 116 116 0

13 Riccardo Tosi ITA 140892 116 116 0

14 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 110 55 55

15 Hirozumi Matsui JPN 90506 60 0 60

16 Emanuel Fuzaro BRA 163114 57 0 57

17 Antonio Tosi ITA 139687 53 53 0

18 Mick Dallmann AUS 111152 53 0 53

19 Alejandro Pereira ESP 168216 51 51 0

20 Kozo Ooi JPN 84795 51 0 51

21 Ingvar Larsson SWE 79493 50 50 0

22 Wayne Willcox RSA 163112 50 0 50

23 Kenneth Johansson SWE 25348 49 49 0

24 Oleksandr Naumkin UKR 123661 48 48 0

25 Simone Tosi ITA 20092 48 0 48

26 Christian Wolf GER 81291 47 47 0

27 Moustafa Hafez QAT 166951 47 0 47

28 Dean Gibbs GBR 123502 46 46 0

29 Hiroyuki Nakayama JPN 182416 46 0 46

30 Moustafa Nasr QAT 166949 45 0 45

31 Tommy Henriksson SWE 101693 44 44 0

32 Olivier Allais FRA 60119 43 43 0

33 Minoru Sasaki JPN 90946 43 0 43

34 Nicolas Yepes ESP 17455 42 42 0

35 Johan Sundh SWE 68391 41 41 0

36 Jeandre van der Schaar QAT 177429 41 0 41

37 Borje Ragnarsson SWE 24789 40 40 0

38 Christophe Marie FRA 90067 39 39 0

39 Richard Verano USA 82565 37 37 0

40 Bastien Longere FRA 176031 35 35 0

41 Alessandro Agrusa ITA 160947 34 34 0

World Cup 2025 

F3T Pylon Racing



Modena

(ITA)

Doha 

(QAT)   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points

1 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 249 190 59

2 Margot Metkemeijer NED 801118 226 170 56

3 Ivan Wahyudi INA 181761 220 0 220

4 Giancarlo Giulianetti ITA 178563 200 200 0

5 Jeandre van der Schaar QAT 177429 180 0 180

6 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 160 0 160

7 Moustafa Hafez QAT 166722 145 0 145

8 Janis Kaiser GER 182664 145 0 145

9 Victor Emanuel INA 181762 130 0 130

10 Abdallah Nasr QAT 177462 62 0 62

11 Emanuel Fuzaro BRA 163114 54 0 54

World Cup 2025 

F3R Pylon Racing



Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Semi 1 Semi 2 Best Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Gunnar Broberg SWE 24733 171 200,00 56,67 59,82 55,53 55,78 56,29 284,09 56,82 100 0 1 60,41 59,06 59,06 70 - 0 0

2 Bram Lentjes BEL 30319 201 58,45 58,81 55,83 66,15 57,16 54,48 284,73 56,95 90 10 1 55,91 59,48 55,91 0 56,36 90 10

3 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 156 58,24 58,29 63,78 59,59 60,07 64,57 299,97 59,99 80 0 1 64,28 57,75 57,75 75 - 0 0

4 Leonas Kaiser GER 163551 176 64,94 62,69 61,23 59,75 60,61 59,22 303,50 60,70 75 0 1 57,21 63,66 57,21 0 56,13 100 0

5 Luca Grossi ITA 20241 151 63,39 66,10 200,00 62,49 60,04 62,36 314,39 62,88 70 0 1 56,84 200,00 56,84 0 56,92 80 0

6 Rob Metkemeijer NED 70193 131 67,19 63,14 60,44 65,32 62,52 64,55 315,97 63,19 65 0 1 64,74 67,35 64,74 65 - 0 0

7 Andreas Kaiser GER 68565 63 200,00 63,94 200,00 62,69 63,10 64,13 453,85 90,77 62 0 1

8 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 60 200,00 60,47 58,72 56,93 200,00 200,00 576,12 115,22 59 0 1

9 Gabriel Tahhan VEN 82909 57 64,22 60,50 200,00 59,15 200,00 200,00 583,87 116,77 56 0 1

10 Nicolas Yepes ESP 17455 55 64,16 200,00 62,96 61,78 200,00 200,00 588,90 117,78 54 0 1

11 Jan Petr CZE 160621 53 200,00 200,00 200,00 61,81 63,25 65,14 590,20 118,04 52 0 1

12 Bastien Longere FRA 176031 51 200,00 200,00 200,00 60,44 200,00 62,92 723,36 144,67 50 0 1

13 Alejandro Pereira ESP 168216 50 200,00 64,82 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 864,82 172,96 49 0 1

Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Joris Crevecoeur NED 95509 190 56,97 57,94 56,36 57,69 57,86 54,49 283,37 56,67 100 10 0 200,00 80 0

2 Peet Doddema NED 70214 200 55,96 59,42 60,96 56,69 57,53 56,17 285,77 57,15 90 0 0 55,40 100 10

3 Lukas Doubrava CZE 166914 170 59,09 65,21 60,09 59,50 62,08 62,07 302,82 60,56 80 0 0 58,39 90 0

4 Kamil Vydra CZE 159573 75 63,52 61,39 57,35 58,49 200,00 63,30 304,03 60,81 75 0 0

5 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 70 56,04 58,52 200,00 75,67 62,66 63,67 316,57 63,31 70 0 0

6 Martin Larsson SWE 92444 71 64,24 66,04 67,62 64,92 62,19 200,00 325,00 65,00 71 0 0

7 Christophe Marie FRA 90067 72 80,75 72,55 66,62 71,72 65,54 65,86 342,28 68,46 72 0 0

8 Jan Petr CZE 160621 65 62,03 60,38 60,30 200,00 200,00 64,87 447,58 89,52 65 0 0

Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Semi 1 Semi 2 Best Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Simon Nyholm SWE 24770 221 58,65 60,48 57,89 200,00 63,99 60,39 301,40 60,28 100 10 1 57,96 200,00 57,96 0 56,87 100 10

2 Fahad Al-Hemaidi QAT 85220 166 67,67 62,29 59,15 58,97 60,11 61,94 302,46 60,49 90 0 1 200,00 59,22 59,22 75 - 0 0

3 Marcel Huisman NED 70186 146 61,78 61,28 60,71 58,08 66,22 63,42 305,26 61,05 80 0 1 60,95 60,97 60,95 65 - 0 0

4 Richard Beers BRA 163112 146 61,60 61,77 60,79 62,65 63,59 200,00 310,41 62,08 75 0 1 200,00 59,64 59,64 70 - 0 0

5 Daniel Coe BRA 163111 151 58,86 60,95 63,17 200,00 62,41 69,25 314,64 62,93 70 0 1 58,97 200,00 58,97 0 200,00 80 0

6 Kenneth Mustelin SWE 66594 128 60,57 64,72 61,72 200,00 66,46 61,17 314,65 62,93 65 0 1 200,00 61,41 61,41 62 - 0 0

7 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 153 64,88 65,92 78,26 61,53 65,50 63,16 320,99 64,20 62 0 1 61,46 58,46 58,46 0 57,08 90 0

8 Abdullah Al-Thani QAT 85218 116 63,81 63,92 62,99 64,22 67,75 86,54 322,68 64,54 59 0 1 68,36 200,00 68,36 56 - 0 0

9 Riccardo Tosi ITA 140892 116 66,85 62,73 69,29 62,84 65,01 65,27 322,70 64,54 56 0 1 200,00 62,99 62,99 59 - 0 0

10 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 55 61,20 62,48 60,90 61,82 200,00 78,24 324,65 64,93 54 0 1

11 Antonio Tosi ITA 139687 53 68,25 66,60 64,33 64,45 67,39 78,53 331,02 66,20 52 0 1

12 Alejandro Pereira ESP 168216 51 69,07 69,67 65,65 65,00 71,42 65,52 334,90 66,98 50 0 1

13 Ingvar Larsson SWE 79493 50 70,71 65,80 70,71 62,81 75,96 69,28 339,31 67,86 49 0 1

14 Kenneth Johansson SWE 25348 49 62,57 200,00 72,83 65,62 72,16 69,18 342,36 68,47 48 0 1

15 Oleksandr Naumkin UKR 123661 48 69,27 69,81 70,06 68,60 73,22 70,69 348,43 69,69 47 0 1

16 Christian Wolf GER 81291 47 200,00 73,49 65,68 64,87 94,56 71,29 369,88 73,98 46 0 1

17 Dean Gibbs GBR 123502 46 71,22 65,30 200,00 69,17 97,98 66,58 370,25 74,05 45 0 1

18 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 45 200,00 65,87 65,48 63,15 200,00 64,34 458,83 91,77 44 0 1

19 Tommy Henriksson SWE 101693 44 200,00 65,11 66,37 67,86 200,00 64,76 464,10 92,82 43 0 1

20 Olivier Allais FRA 60119 43 79,35 64,02 200,00 61,00 62,76 200,00 467,11 93,42 42 0 1

21 Nicolas Yepes ESP 17455 42 70,34 63,76 200,00 67,14 200,00 69,41 470,65 94,13 41 0 1

22 Johan Sundh SWE 68391 41 68,81 77,23 63,11 63,46 200,00 200,00 472,61 94,52 40 0 1

23 Borje Ragnarsson SWE 24789 40 200,00 63,74 200,00 68,31 75,71 70,62 478,38 95,68 39 0 1

24 Christophe Marie FRA 90067 39 200,00 86,26 79,26 68,68 200,00 69,30 503,51 100,70 38 0 1

25 Gabriel Tahhan VEN 82909 38 200,00 59,15 60,06 60,95 200,00 200,00 580,15 116,03 37 0 1

26 Richard Verano USA 82565 37 200,00 64,50 200,00 59,96 61,53 200,00 585,99 117,20 36 0 1

27 Lukas Doubrava CZE 166914 71,77 67,67 72,83 200,00 200,00 200,00 612,27 122,45 35 0 1

28 Bastien Longere FRA 176031 35 200,00 200,00 63,15 67,36 200,00 200,00 730,51 146,10 34 0 1

29 Alessandro Agrusa ITA 160947 34 200,00 200,00 200,00 84,04 200,00 200,00 884,04 176,81 33 0 1

Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 190 104,92 113,25 108,24 104,53 104,69 109,76 532,14 106,43 100 10 0 200,00 80 0

2 Giancarlo Giulianetti ITA 178563 200 127,59 105,48 112,56 200,00 107,35 108,77 561,76 112,35 90 0 0 116,74 100 10

3 Margot Metkemeijer NED 801118 170 135,16 125,67 145,75 133,64 126,13 124,29 644,90 128,98 80 0 0 119,36 90 0

Modena F3D

Modena F3E

Modena F3T

Modena F3R



Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Mark de Groot NED 130116 200 59,43 55,20 55,83 56,76 200,00 55,18 56,76 67,80 339,16 56,53 100 10 0 200,00 90 0

2 Peet Doddema NED 70214 200 55,51 200,00 59,34 56,88 56,41 56,52 200,00 57,27 341,93 56,99 90 0 0 57,46 100 10

3 Joris Crevecoeur NED 95509 160 66,35 58,39 59,01 64,61 63,23 57,55 55,60 57,36 351,14 58,52 80 0 0 200,00 80 0

4 Tjarko van Empel NED 167717 75 60,44 200,00 60,50 60,43 57,00 57,56 55,76 62,21 351,69 58,62 75 0 0

5 Vadim Myagkov - - 70 200,00 61,56 200,00 64,49 59,11 64,08 58,75 63,37 371,36 61,89 70 0 0

6 Ivan Wahyudi INA 181761 65 77,55 69,86 70,51 76,35 61,17 70,47 71,80 70,82 414,63 65 0 0

Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Semi 1 Semi 2 Best Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 191 63,33 63,27 61,23 69,88 63,66 60,39 59,30 200,00 371,18 61,86 100 10 1 64,54 200,00 64,54 80 - 0 0

2 Marcelo Carvalho BRA 163113 201 62,63 59,54 66,65 60,98 60,78 67,36 67,17 200,00 377,75 62,96 90 0 1 58,79 58,96 58,79 0 60,54 100 10

3 Gabriel Tahhan VEN 82909 151 72,14 63,08 61,52 66,01 61,91 66,48 69,76 61,39 380,39 63,40 80 0 1 200,00 200,00 200,00 70 - 0 0

4 Daniel Coe BRA 163111 156 68,13 61,98 62,26 60,47 69,01 64,92 200,00 63,25 381,01 63,50 75 0 1 63,15 67,75 63,15 0 71,26 80 0

5 Andrew Wall AUS 135912 146 62,66 64,70 64,19 62,37 64,57 200,00 68,42 65,87 384,36 64,06 70 0 1 200,00 67,80 67,80 75 - 0 0

6 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 156 67,13 63,63 67,50 200,00 200,00 66,53 66,92 66,24 397,95 66,33 65 0 1 63,73 62,58 62,58 0 67,47 90 0

7 Anvarzhan Murtazaev - - 63 72,44 67,06 71,21 63,07 67,17 65,70 65,90 200,00 400,11 66,69 62 0 1

8 Hirozumi Matsui JPN 90506 60 68,29 69,41 200,00 66,78 67,07 68,70 65,39 65,53 401,76 66,96 59 0 1

9 Emanuel Fuzaro BRA 163114 57 69,29 200,00 67,77 63,27 67,73 71,05 69,58 65,23 402,87 67,15 56 0 1

10 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 55 73,77 67,40 71,32 70,50 74,95 63,69 63,82 72,67 409,40 68,23 54 0 1

11 Mick Dallmann AUS 111152 53 72,75 65,64 68,28 73,51 70,07 73,32 63,63 200,00 413,69 68,95 52 0 1

12 Kozo Ooi JPN 84795 51 73,01 67,96 73,20 70,27 68,41 75,91 67,40 200,00 420,25 70,04 50 0 1

13 Wayne Willcox RSA 163112 50 200,00 66,75 80,10 72,44 71,00 67,10 77,97 66,22 421,48 70,25 49 0 1

14 Zyatikov Anton - - 49 69,95 72,57 68,67 69,22 72,79 74,14 200,00 200,00 427,34 71,22 48 0 1

15 Simone Tosi ITA 20092 48 200,00 86,95 75,06 72,99 71,24 69,58 67,90 200,00 443,72 73,95 47 0 1

16 Moustafa Hafez QAT 166951 47 91,81 98,35 87,73 80,56 78,20 78,50 75,43 68,98 469,40 78,23 46 0 1

17 Hiroyuki Nakayama JPN 182416 46 200,00 75,57 72,11 69,58 65,31 72,82 200,00 200,00 555,39 92,57 45 0 1

18 Moustafa Nasr QAT 166949 45 74,46 73,12 200,00 76,41 74,62 200,00 200,00 71,04 569,65 94,94 44 0 1

19 Evgeny Kibirey - - 44 200,00 67,68 68,02 68,73 65,19 200,00 200,00 200,00 669,62 111,60 43 0 1

20 Minoru Sasaki JPN 90946 43 67,83 200,00 200,00 65,43 200,00 200,00 74,81 200,00 808,07 134,68 42 0 1

21 Kibirey Anatoliy - - 42 200,00 200,00 200,00 91,77 200,00 200,00 200,00 115,27 1007,04 167,84 41 0 1

22 Jeandre van der Schaar QAT 177429 41 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 1200,00 200,00 40 0 1

Valid

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number points Semi 1 Semi 2 Best Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time

1 Ivan Wahyudi INA 181761 220 93,81 94,70 91,34 100,14 95,70 200,00 90,80 200,00 566,49 94,42 100 10 0 92,92 90,94 90,94 0 100,45 100 10

2 Jeandre van der Schaar QAT 177429 180 102,57 200,00 92,47 200,00 96,61 102,54 93,70 109,25 597,14 99,52 90 0 0 90,98 110,78 90,98 0 200,00 90 0

3 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 160 99,31 200,00 200,00 94,49 99,76 96,36 94,83 109,34 594,09 99,02 80 0 0 98,90 93,52 93,52 0 200,00 80 0

4 Moustafa Hafez QAT 166951 145 115,92 113,03 118,79 108,83 103,43 109,89 111,13 101,17 647,48 107,91 75 0 0 111,96 200,00 111,96 70 - 0 0

5 Janis Kaiser GER 182664 145 200,00 200,00 106,74 108,15 105,34 118,23 112,34 113,62 664,42 110,74 70 0 0 200,00 98,53 98,53 75 - 0 0

6 Victor Emanuel INA 181762 130 200,00 125,40 123,53 112,38 126,14 200,00 121,88 116,22 725,55 120,93 65 0 0 128,08 129,53 128,08 65 - 0 0

7 Abdallah Nasr QAT 177462 62 200,00 119,61 200,00 200,00 109,38 137,18 126,36 200,00 892,53 148,76 62 0 0

8 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 59 112,38 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 126,84 1039,22 173,20 59 0 0

9 Margot Metkemeijer NED 801118 56 200,00 129,27 154,22 129,10 135,67 139,29 136,28 119,18 788,79 131,47 56 0 0

10 Emanuel Fuzaro BRA 163114 54 200,00 200,00 106,22 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 1106,22 184,37 54 0 0

Doha F3T

Doha F3E

Doha F3R


